1	DAVID R. SINGH (Bar No. 300840)		
2	david.singh@weil.com MORGAN D. MACBRIDE (Bar No. 301248)		
3	morgan.macbride@weil.com		
4	AMY LE (Bar No. 341925) amy.le@weil.com		
5	WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, 6th Floor		
	Redwood Shores, CA 94065-1134		
6	Telephone: (650) 802-3000 Facsimile: (650) 802-3100		
7	, ,		
8	Attorneys for Defendants Apple Inc. and Apple Value Services LLC		
9			
10	NYRAN ROSE RASCHE (pro hac vice) nrasche@caffertyclobes.com		
11	NICKOLAS J. HAGMAN (pro hac vice) nhagman@caffertyclobes.com CAFFERTY CLOBES MERIWETHER & SPRENGEL LLP 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3210 Chicago, Illinois 60603 Telephone: (312) 782-4880		
12			
13			
14			
15	Facsimile: (318) 782-4485		
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
16	[Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page]		
17			
18	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
19	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
20	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
21	CARL BARRETT, et al.,	Case No. 5:20-cv-04812-EJD	
22	Plaintiffs,	JOINT STATUS REPORT REGARDING	
23	V.	SETTLEMENT PROGRESS	
24	APPLE INC., et al.,	Dept.: Courtroom 4 – 5th Floor	
25	Defendants.	Judge: Honorable Edward J. Davila	
26	Defendants.		
27			
28			

JOINT STATUS REPORT REGARDING SETTLEMENT PROGRESS

CASE No. 5:20-CV-04812-EJD

Case 5:20-cv-04812-EJD Document 256 Filed 01/03/24 Page 2 of 4

1 The undersigned counsel for Michel Polston, Nancy Martin, Michael Rodriguez, Maria 2 Rodriguez, and Andrew Hagene (collectively, "Plaintiffs"), and Apple Inc. and Apple Value Services 3 LLC (collectively, "Apple," and together with Plaintiffs, the "Parties") in the above captioned action, 4 hereby advise the Court, pursuant to the Court's order (see ECF No. 254), regarding the Parties' 5 settlement progress. 6 The Parties are pleased to report that, since their last update to the Court, the Parties have reached 7 agreement on numerous previously open issues with respect to the settlement terms and have executed 8 a term sheet memorializing the material terms of the settlement. The Parties are now diligently drafting 9 a long-form settlement agreement, which will be submitted to the Court with Plaintiffs' anticipated 10 preliminary approval motion. 11 Given the significant progress that the Parties have made and the complex nature of class action 12 settlements, the Parties seek to extend the temporary stay by an additional sixty (60) days, as set out in 13 full in the Joint Stipulation to Extend Temporary Stay filed concurrently herewith. 14 15 Dated: January 3, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 16 WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 17 By: <u>/s/ David R. Singh</u> DAVID R. SINGH 18 19 DAVID R. SINGH (Bar No. 300840) david.singh@weil.com 20 MORGAN D. MACBRIDE (Bar No. 301248) morgan.macbride@weil.com 21 AMY LE (Bar No. 341925) amy.le@weil.com 22 WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 23 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, 4th Floor Redwood Shores, CA 94065-1134 24 Telephone: (650) 802-3000 Facsimile: (650) 802-3100 25 Attorneys for Defendants Apple Inc. and Apple 26

27

28

Value Services LLC

Case 5:20-cv-04812-EJD Document 256 Filed 01/03/24 Page 3 of 4

1	Dated: January 3, 2024	Respectfully submitted,
2		SCOTT+SCOTT ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP
3		
4		By: <u>/s/ Joseph P. Guglielmo</u> JOSEPH P. GUGLIELMO
5		JOSEPH P. GUGLIELMO (pro hac vice)
		jguglielmo@scott-scott.com
6		AMANDA M. ROLAND (pro hac vice) arolon@scott-scott.com
7		SCOTT+SCOTT ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP
8		230 Park Ave., 17th Floor New York, NY 10169
9		Telephone: (212) 223-6444
10		Facsimile: (212) 223-6334
11		HAL D. CUNNINGHAM (Bar No. 243048) hcunningham@scott-scott.com
12		SCOTT+SCOTT ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP
13		600 W. Broadway, Suite 3300 San Diego, CA 92101
		Telephone: (619) 223-4565
14		Facsimile: (619) 233-0508
15		NYRAN ROSE RASCHE (pro hac vice)
16		nrasche@caffertyclobes.com
17		NICKOLAS J. HAGMAN (pro hac vice) nhagman@caffertyclobes.com
18		CAFFERTY CLOBES MERIWETHER & SPRENGEL LLP
19		135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3210
		Chicago, Illinois 60603
20		Telephone: (312) 782-4880 Facsimile: (318) 782-4485
21		1 acsimile. (316) 762-4-463
22		ANTHONY F. FATA (pro hac vice) afata@kmllp.com
23		SARAH E. FLOHR (<i>pro hac vice</i>)
		sflohr@kmllp.com
24		KIRBY McINERNEY LLP 211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 550
25		Chicago, IL 60606
26		Telephone: (312) 767-5180
27		Attorneys for Plaintiff
28		

ATTESTATION PURSUANT TO CIVIL LOCAL RULE 5-1 I, David R. Singh, am the ECF User whose ID and password are being used to file the foregoing. In compliance with Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that all signatories concurred in this filing, and I shall maintain records to support this concurrence for subsequent production for the Court if so ordered or for inspection upon request by a party. Dated: January 3, 2024 /s/ David R. Singh DAVID R. SINGH